## PUBLIC ADMISSION FEES - SCHEDULE A

## Regular Fees

Regular Admission								
Age Group <sup>1</sup>	Single Admission	Economy Tickets <sup>2</sup>	Per Month	3 Month <sup>3</sup>	6 Month	12 Month		
PreSchool <sup>7</sup>	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Child <sup>4</sup>	2.40	23.60	25.80	65.90	119.10	210.25		
Senior	2.60	25.25	28.30	67.50	127.45	226.55		
Student <sup>6</sup>	4.65	44.05	49.55	123.90	223.00	396.55		
Adult	7.10	68.20	76.70	191.80	345.20	613.60		
Family <sup>5</sup>	14.20	na	153.50	383.85	690.90	1,228.25		

• Leisure Access Fees (50% of regular memberships)

Leisure Access								
Age Group <sup>1</sup>	Single Admission	Economy Tickets <sup>2</sup>	Per Month	3 Month	6 Month	12 Month		
PreSchool <sup>7</sup>	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a	n/a		
Child <sup>4</sup>	1.50	17.80	13.30	32.95	59.80	105.10		
Senior	1.60	19.10	14.15	35.40	63.75	113.30		
Student <sup>6</sup>	2.75	33.10	24.85	61.90	111.45	198.30		
Adult	4.20	50.95	38.35	95.85	172.65	306.85		
Family <sup>5</sup>	8.55	n/a	75.55	191.95	345.45	614.20		

## Day Pass Fees

Age Group	Day Pass Rate			
Preschool <sup>7</sup>	N/A			
Child⁴	\$3.90			
Senior	\$4.15			
Student <sup>6</sup>	\$7.30			
Adult	\$11.35			
Family⁵	\$22.65			

Regular & Leisure Access Memberships allow access only to public sessions at Riverlodge (weight room, open gym, badminton, sauna, rock wall and courts) and Tamitik (sauna, whirlpool, fitness areas, public swim, and public skating).

- See Fee Policies on Page 3, Item #2, for definition of age groups
- Economy tickets represent 80% of 12 single admissions
- 3 "3 Month" Regular Membership is the base and represents 30% of 90 single admissions; "Per Month" = Base/3+20%; "6 Months" = Basex2-10%; "12 Months" = Basex4-20%
- GST is not charged for those 14 years and under
- <sup>5</sup> Family rate: Maximum two parents or guardians accompanying their dependent children under 19 years of age.
- Post-secondary school students with a current provincially recognized post-secondary school student card pay the student drop-in rate for admission to Leisure Services facilities; if proof of fulltime status is provided they pay the student rate for economy tickets and memberships.
- For a challenged person who is <5 years old, the assistant / parent / caregiver pays admission at the child drop-in rate (subsidies apply).